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To,

Sub:-

qTrY{ &if,q fl-qfd-qA{agpur Regional Office

Date: .07.2021

Srnt Deepaii Gopal Gundawar,
Plot NO. 3, Orcl-ricl Bloon-r Apartment,
Laxmi Vll"rar, Sainagar, Wardha Roacl,
Sornalrvada, Nagpr-rr, Maharashtra - 440025

Violatior-r of provision of N4ineral Conservatior-r anc'l Development l{urle )0ll
it-r respect of Smt. Deepali Gopal Gundawar l-inrestone & l)olon'ritc \,1inr:
Mine Code 38MSI-126030 over an area of 30.00 Hectares sitr-ratecl ncar.
village Adegaon District- Yavatn-ral of Maharasl-rtra State

Sir.
-l'he fbllou'it-tg provision of Mineral Conservation & Developn-Ient IlLrlcs.

2017 were tbund violated in your above mine during the inspection on 11.07.2021. hr,
the undersigned along rvith Shri. Deepak Chinchkhede, Assistant Mining E,r-rgineer

Rr-rle Na.ture of Violation observed
ll(l) No holder of a rnining lease shall comnlence or carry out mining oprrrations rp

any area except in accordance witl-r the rr-rining plan approved, r-nocliflecJ ol.
reviewed by the Indian Bureau of Mines or prepared ancl certilled in accorclane c
with tl-re system established by the State Government pursuant to tl"re pror,is() 1()

clause (b) of sub-section (2) of section 5 or approved by the corr-rpetent aurhorirr
of the Aton"ric Minerals Directorate fbr Exploration and ltesearch, in respcct ol'
minerals specified in Part-B of the First Scheclule to the Act u,here the gracle o1'
such atomic rninerals is equal to or above the thresholcl vaiue lirnits cleclarec'l
under Schedule-A of the Atomic Minerals Concession Itules. 2016. 'l hc
tbllowing deviations were observed in tl"re approvecl Mining plan clarccl
19.1 1.2018.

l.lt was proposed to work in Pit no. 1 as per grid ref-erence N-liql750 rs \
2191465 & E- 286460 to E-280685 but it is observed that w'olk uas clonc ,i,
per grid retbrence N-2 191485 to 2191780 & E-280460 to [r-280,160 Sinrilar i',,

in Pit no.2 it was proposedto work in between N-2191945 to N-2191855 & I:-
280940 to E-280790, but it is observed that work rvas clone in beriveer-r \-
21917 50 to 2191965 & E-280855 to E-281 I 60.
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2' it was proposecl to stack lirnestone in the pit no 2, br,rt it is obser.veci that rher.c
are number of limestone stacks in the North & Eastern sicle of the lease area.

47 The holder of a n-rining lease shall sencl
to the authorized office as the case
cornrrencement of the borehole to a
surf-ace:-

an intimation in Fon-n I of the Schecirrlc
may be rvithin fifteen clar,.s a1tcr. thr
depth exceeding ten rneters fiont tlttr
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As per this office records, it is observecl that, you have not submittecl the Notice
of Sinking of Borehole in Form-[ to this office.

In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violation consritr-rtcs
an offbnce, punishable under Rule 62 of MCI]R, 2017.
Tl-re mining operations can be suspended under Rule 1l(2), if cornpliance o1'MCI)
Rules 2Ol7 is not for-rncl satisf-actory, or prosecution can be rnacle, or both ca. lrc
done.
You are advised to rectit) the above violation irrmediately ancl intirrate rlrt:
position to this offlce within 45 (Forty five) days trorn the date of issue o1'rhis
letter.

Yours laithlirll-r,.

#6\\
(R.R.

qc"rional Controlter

I ' The Director, Directorate of Geology & Mining, (iovernment of Maharashtra.
Bhwan, 27-Shivaji Nagar, Cernent Road, Nagpur_440010 (MS)

2. The controller of Mines (cZ), Indian Bureau of Mines, Nagpr..
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